FILE NO. 140088

RESOLUTION NO. 67-14

[Settlement of Grievance – SEIU, Local 1021 - \$171,651.10]

Resolution approving the settlement of Grievance No. 82-12-2540 filed by SEIU, Local 1021 against the City and County of San Francisco on August 1, 2012.

WHEREAS, SEIU, Local 1021 filed Grievance No. 82-12-2540 on August 1, 2012 against the City and County of San Francisco for failure to comply with the parties' Memorandum of Understanding; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health of the City and County of San Francisco has recommended settlement of said grievance by payment of \$171,651.10;

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, settlement and compromise of said grievance by payment of \$171,651.10 is hereby approved.

APPROVED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney

ELIZABETH SALVESON Chief Labor Attorney n:\\abor\\i2013\130395\00878894.doc

FUNDS AVAIL-ABLE:

BEN ROSENFELD Controller Index Code: 975014 Sub Object: 05312

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RECOMMENDED:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

BARBARA A. GARCIA, MPA Director of Health

APPROVED:

SECRETARY OF THE HEALTH COMMISSION

Page 1 10/29/2013



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Passed: March 04, 2014	
	Passed: March 04, 2014

Resolution approving the settlement of Grievance No. 82-12-2540 filed by SEIU, Local 1021, against the City and County of San Francisco for \$171,651.10, on August 1, 2012.

February 20, 2014 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED..

March 04, 2014 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 140088

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/4/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Nayor

3/14/14

Date Approved